Push-Lok Fittings
82 Series
Low Pressure
Overview
Catalogue 4400/UKB1b-IndexB1b-Index
DIN – Metric
BSP
SAE

B1b-18 B1b-18
82
 S
er
ie
s
KOVAZ.cz
Notes
Catalogue 4400/UK
KOVAZ.cz
DIN CA     <tab>met_tube_ABW PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B W
3CA82-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 40 21 14
3CA82-6-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 40 21 14
3CA82-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 36 18 17
3CA82-8-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 36 18 17
3CA82-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 37 18 19
3CA82-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 40 18 19
3CA82-10-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 40 18 19
3CA82-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 40 17 22
3CA82-12-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 40 17 22
3CA82-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 45 18 27
3CA82-15-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 45 18 27
3CA82-15-10B 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M22x1.5 15 61 24 27
3CA82-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 56 19 32
3CA82-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 58 21 36
3CA82-22-12B 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 58 21 36
DIN CE     <tab>met_tube_ABEW PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
3CE82-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 56 37 21 14
3CE82-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 51 32 16 17
3CE82-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 60 37 19 19
3CE82-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 60 37 19 22
3CE82-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 69 43 21 27
3CE82-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 83 46 23 32
3CE82-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 97 60 26 36
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm

Catalogue 4400/UKB1b-1
Approved fitting series for hose types:
801Plus | 801RH | 801TM | 804 | 821FR | 830M |  836 | 837BM | 837PU | 838M | 846
B: Brass
82
Also available in stainless steel. Details can be found in CAT 4400.1/UK
82
 S
er
ie
s
KOVAZ.cz
DIN CF     <tab>met_tube_ABEW PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
3CF82-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 42 23 36 14
3CF82-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 41 23 29 17
3CF82-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 42 23 32 19
3CF82-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 49 27 36 19
3CF82-10-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 49 27 36 19
3CF82-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 49 27 36 22
3CF82-12-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 49 27 36 22
3CF82-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 60 34 42 27
3CF82-15-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 60 34 42 27
3CF82-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 74 37 45 32
3CF82-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 88 52 55 36
DIN D0     <tab>met_tube_ABH PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B H
3D082-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 35 16 12
3D082-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 36 17 14
3D082-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 41 18 17
3D082-10-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 41 18 17
3D082-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 41 18 19
3D082-12-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 41 18 19
3D082-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 49 23 22
3D082-15-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 49 22 22
3D082-18-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M26x1.5 18 48 21 27
3D082-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 58 21 27
3D082-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 63 27 30
3D082-22-12B 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 63 27 30
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B E W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm mm

82 Series
Low Pressure
DIN – Metric
Catalogue 4400/UKB1b-2
Approved fitting series for hose types:
801Plus | 801RH | 801TM | 804 | 821FR | 830M |  836 | 837BM | 837PU | 838M | 846
B: Brass
82
Also available in stainless steel. Details can be found in CAT 4400.1/UK
KOVAZ.cz
DIN C3     <tab>met_tube_ABW PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B W
3C382-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 33 14 14
3C382-6-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 33 14 14
3C382-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 33 14 17
3C382-8-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 36 16 19
3C382-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 34 15 19
3C382-10-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 34 15 19
3C382-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 37 15 19
3C382-10-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 38 15 19
3C382-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 38 16 22
3C382-12-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 40 17 22
3C382-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 42 15 27
3C382-15-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 42 15 27
3C382-15-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M22x1.5 15 56 19 27
3C382-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 53 17 32
3C382-18-10B 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 58 22 32
3C382-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 53 17 36
3C382-22-12B 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 53 17 36
3C382-28-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x2 28 58 22 41
3C382-28-16B 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x2 28 58 22 41
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm

801Plus | 801RH | 801TM | 804 | 821FR | 830M |  836 | 837BM | 837PU | 838M | 846
B: Brass
82
Also available in stainless steel. Details can be found in CAT 4400.1/UK
82
 S
er
ie
s
KOVAZ.cz
DIN C4     <tab>met_tube_ABEW PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
3C482-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 51 32 16 14
3C482-6-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 51 32 16 14
3C482-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 51 32 16 17
3C482-8-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 51 32 16 17
3C482-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 58 35 18 19
3C482-10-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 58 35 17 19
3C482-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 59 36 18 22
3C482-12-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 58 36 18 22
3C482-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 68 41 19 27
3C482-15-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 67 41 19 27
3C482-15-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M22x1.5 15 82 45 21 27
3C482-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 81 45 21 32
3C482-18-10B 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 81 45 21 32
3C482-18-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M26x1.5 18 96 60 26 32
3C482-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 88 52 23 36
3C482-22-12B 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 88 52 23 36
3C482-28-16 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x2 28 110 73 31 41
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B E W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm mm

Push-Lok Fittings
82 Series
Low Pressure
DIN – Metric
Catalogue 4400/UKB1b-4
Approved fitting series for hose types:
801Plus | 801RH | 801TM | 804 | 821FR | 830M |  836 | 837BM | 837PU | 838M | 846
B: Brass
82
Also available in stainless steel. Details can be found in CAT 4400.1/UK
KOVAZ.cz
DIN C5     <tab>met_tube_ABEW PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B E W
3C582-6-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1.5 6 42 23 29 14
3C582-8-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 42 23 29 17
3C582-8-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M14x1.5 8 41 23 29 17
3C582-10-4 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M16x1.5 10 42 23 29 19
3C582-10-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1.5 10 49 27 33 19
3C582-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 49 27 34 22
3C582-12-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M18x1.5 12 49 27 34 22
3C582-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 65 38 39 27
3C582-15-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 15 65 38 39 27
3C582-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 74 37 43 32
3C582-18-10B 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M26x1.5 18 74 37 43 32
3C582-22-12 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 88 51 50 36
3C582-22-12B 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M30x2 22 88 52 50 36
3C582-28-16B 25 1 -16 25.4 M36x2 28 101 64 66 41
Part Number
Tube
Hose I.D. Thread O.D. A B E W
DN Inch Size mm metric mm mm mm mm mm

Catalogue 4400/UKB1b-15
Approved fitting series for hose types:
801Plus | 801RH | 801TM | 804 | 821FR | 830M |  836 | 837BM | 837PU | 838M | 846
B: Brass
82
Also available in stainless steel. Details can be found in CAT 4400.1/UK
82
 S
er
ie
s
KOVAZ.cz
Other FF     <tab>met_tube_ABW PART2 INCH SIZE MM METRIC TUBE A B W
3FF82-6-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M10x1 6 36 16 14
3FF82-8-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 M12x1 8 31 12 14
3FF82-10-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M14x1 10 35 12 17
3FF82-12-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 M16x1 12 35 12 19
3FF82-14-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M18x1 14 38 12 22
3FF82-16-8B 12 1/2 -8 12.7 M22x1.5 16 38 12 27
3FF82-18-10B 16 5/8 -10 15.9 M24x1.5 18 51 15 27
3FF82-22-12B 19 3/4 -12 19.1 M28x1.5 22 51 15 32
Other AF     <tab>BSP_ABW PART2 INCH SIZE MM BSP A B W
3AF82-2-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 1/8x28 34 15 17
3AF82-4-4B 6 1/4 -4 6.4 1/4x19 39 20 19
3AF82-4-6B 10 3/8 -6 9.5 1/4x19 43 20 19